THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/7—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref
46286	48.01.462	Junotex copy paper in rolls Note: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 48.01.478, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	40%*	Aul Free Can 30%* CPC 30%* DC 20%*	
46071 46072 46073	60.01.028	Hyton Super covers and Hyton Dampener cover	40%* or† 66.14c per kg Plus	25 %** or† 66.14c per kg	
46542	60.01.028	Polyester knitted fabric	15% 40%* or† 66.14c per kg Plus 15%	25%* or† 66.14c per kg	• •
46560	83.02.001	178 mm and 191 mm castors for invalid chairs Note: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 83.02.009, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	15% 45%*	Aul 27½%* Can 27½%* CPC 27½%* DC 27½%*	•••
46235	84.45.021	'Morgan' model BP 100/14 Box and Pan sheetmetal folding machine to fold 14 gauge sheetmetal Note: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.029, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	45 %*	Can 25%* CPC 25%* DC 25%*	••
46493	84.45.021	Plate roller for rolling 700 tonnes of 1 inch thick plate, 10 feet wide Note: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.029, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	45 %*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %*	••
46136	84.45.021	Sight drill, direct drive high speed drilling machine for drilling printed circuit boards Note: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.023, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	45 %*	DC 25 %* Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %*	•••
46342	90.28.001	Seafarer Mk III depth sounder Note: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	45%*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %*	••
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct twhere alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns the higher duty		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 February 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of January 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender Accepted Kerikeri telephone exchange building Colson Builders Ltd. .. 167,108 .. G. M. Peters, Director-General.